The draft paper developed for Call for Pre-proposals by BACF and other documents 

was discussed by the Board and the following revisions were recommended: 

1. Delete Individuals as recipients from BACF. 

2. Include Councils as recipients of funds from BACF Board for the next 2 years. 

3. US$ 15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) as the maximum ceiling for a grant to be 

awarded under BACF grants. 

4. Project Evaluation Committee to be formulated by BACF, comprising of 

representatives from EPA, an NGO, a Conservationist, UNDP and Environment 

Ministry. 

5. The proposals for grants should come from registered organizations and not from